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420 Valerie Klauscher   klauschers@verizon.net  

421 Marilynn Harper   maharper7376@verizon.net  

422 J Hadley   lorgwood@verizon.net  

423 Jack Miller   jmiller1018@yahoo.com  

424 Edna Scheifele   cap65lc@yahoo.com  

425 Robert Schulz   rhschulz@verizon.net  

426 Veronica Liebert   ronniliebert8@gmail.com  

427 Mary Jo Grethel   mjgrethel@yahoo.com  

428 Michael Kirchner   makirchner1@netzero.net  

429 Scott Geryk   sgeryk@comcast.net  

430 Laurie Zdrofcoff   serenityckr121@aol.com  

431 Damon Fields   dwfields@embarqmail.com  

432 Tammy Williams   tamwill@me.com  

433 Kathie E Takush   ktakush@yahoo.com  

434 Leo Uzych   leouzych@hotmail.com  

435 Bruce Kiesel   bkiesel@juno.com  

436 Melissa McSwigan   melissamiller28@yahoo.com  

437 Lorene Ganster   lmganster@comcast.net  

438 Terri Raimondo   tlr66por@yahoo.com  

439 Antoinette Seymour   afseymour@aol.com  

440 Helen Syen   shhhhhsilenceisgolden@gmail.com  

441 Elizabeth Bodri   ebodri@comcast.net  

442 Michael Miller, Jr   michamille@comcast.net  

443 Deborah Dalley Phillips   ddre2013@yahoo.com  

444 Alison Duncan   alisonduncan@me.com  

445 Clarence Brommer   csbrommer@rcn.com  

446 Leonard Douglass 
Boyer & Pentek 

Inc 
snook@boyerpentek.com  

447 Betty Schulz   bschulz614@gmail.com  

448 Evelyn Haas   oldleft@hotmail.com  

449 Susan Ross   rosssusan1@me.com  

450 Margaret Moyer   momo@dejazzd.com  

451 Christopher Jowise   kurichan1621@gmail.com  

452 Paul Zegray   animal66@verizon.net  

453 Suzanne Shaffer   suzyshaffer3711@live.com  

454 Zsuzsa Palotas   zsuzsa.palotas@gmail.com  

455 Sherlene Evans   sherlene317@comcast.net  

456 Sara Wishnoff   wishnoff15@comcast.net  

457 Nancy Iannuzzelli   nancyiannuzzelli@gmail.com  

458 Vicky Frerotte   victoria132@windstream.net  

459 Randy & Lydia Stettler   stettlerfamily@frontier.com  

460 Walter Mayer   wmmayer@centurylink.net  

461 Lyall Smith   lyallsm@gmail.com  



462 Rhonda Buttacavoli   librnpa@yahoo.com  

463 William Young   billyoung@comcast.net  

464 Holly Greaver 
Arcadia 

University 
sgumabongreaver@arcadia.edu  

465 Karen Kirchdoerfer   k24email@gmail.com  

466 Barb Noble   meyla@ptd.net  

467 Leonid Korogodski   leo@pinknoise.net  

468 Todd Garcia-Bish Camp Lutherlyn leep@lutherlyn.com  

469 Andrew Madeira   andrew.madeira@verizon.net  

470 Caro Urquhart   purquhart@mac.com  

471 Barbara Bell-Hawkey   barbbellhawk@gmail.com  

472 Michele Mackey   mjm929@verizon.net  

473 Paul Michael Bergeron   pmbergeron@aol.com  

474 Clare Billett   cbillett.transactions@gmail.com  

475 Karen Lefkovitz   karen.brisket@gmail.com  

476 David Fiedler   davefiedler@comcast.net  

477 Kathleen Miller   dkjjm212@gmail.com  

478 ELLEN BILDERSEE   musicladybilder@aol.com  

479 Jean Kammer   kamerlot@ptd.net  

480 Elizabeth Brunelle   esouthb@gmail.com  

481 Marian Demcisak   mgdbooks@aol.com  

482 Myra Kazanjian   kazanjian7@aol.com  

483 Scott Sando   scott.sando@u-t-c.com  

484 Steven Zimmerman   szimmerman249@comcast.net  

485 Andrew Puglionesi 
University of 

Pittsburgh 
aop4@pitt.edu  

486 Kim Fleischer   kimbrianfox@comcast.net  

487 Ruth Bowen   ruthbowen@verizon.net  

488 Crystal Newcomer   crystal2004@verizon.net  

489 Joanna Barr   joannabarr67@gmail.com  

490 Elizabeth Klauk   bjklauk@gmail.com  

491 Ruth Roberts   raroberts3@comcast.net  

492 Carol Carlson   lallyshouse@gmail.com  

493 Susan Lee   seslee@aol.com  

494 Sasha Aleiner   alexander.aleiner@gmail.com  

495 Debbie Smith   debster2003_56@hotmail.com  

496 Donald Lawrence   jdlaw48@yahoo.com  

497 Todd Underwood   tjunderwood@gmail.com  

498 Doug Ross   dougross1964@gmail.com  

499 Mary Hansen   mhansenmsu@yahoo.com  

500 Matthew Lieberman   mattpower@comcast.net  

501 Donna Delany   d.delany@comcast.net  

502 Kathleen Rengert   k2ees@verizon.net  

503 Georgia Smickley   gsmickley4756@msn.com  

504 Jayne Essmann   jayneessmann@aol.com  



505 John Tooker   jtooker@acponline.org  

506 Douglas Smith   dgsmth05@gmail.com  

507 Bob Werner   bwerner254@comcast.net  

508 John Lopresti   johnrlop2@atlanticbb.net  

509 Linda Gauntt   lindy1255@comcast.net  

510 Lloyd Aultman-Moore 
Waynesburg 

University 
jaultman@waynesburg.edu  

511 Doug Page 
The Pennsylvania 

State University 
ddp2@psu.edu  

512 Sandra Edmiston Lehigh University sje0@lehigh.edu  

513 Marcia Wilson   mlwilson@pa.net  

514 Nancy Boxer   nboxer@nancyboxer.com  

515 Karen Gray   kratgray61@gmail.com  

516 Nancy Deane   rosieruns@comcast.net  

517 Christopher Close   christopherwclose@gmail.com  

518 Margaret Sayvetz   msayvetz@verizon.net  

519 Ransome Weis   rdweis@comcast.net  

520 Hugh McCartney   hugh.mccartney@gmail.com  

521 Karen Lafferty   karenlaffertymail@gmail.com  

522 Eric Schweiker   ems5151@gmail.com  

523 Angela Leventis   aleventi@comcast.net  

524 Brette Husar   brette.husar@gmail.com  

525 Hilary Alexander   ha2read@verizon.net  

526 Frank Kuhn   fkuhn01@comcast.net  

527 Gretchen Landis   lottie6171@aol.com  

528 Michael Zuckerman 
University of 

Pennsylvania 
mzuckerm@upenn.edu  

529 Claire Sutherland   csutherland@rattlesnake-ridge.net  

530 Bob Moyer   bmoyer1952@gmail.com  

531 Dan Volpatti   davolpatti@gmail.com  

532 Edward Melber   emrp@ptd.net  

533 Susan Babbitt   philad49@att.net  

534 Stacy Woeppel   s.woeppel@hotmail.com  

535 Linda Dershin   mjichands@aol.com  

536 John Hoffman   hoffman.johnl@gmail.com  

537 Mel Sheets   melsheets1896@gmail.com  

538 Tom Gauntt   gauntts@comcast.net  

539 Lisa Toczek   mu66us@gmail.com  

540 Phyllis Rosenbaum   4bluebirds@comcast.net  

541 RICHARD VAN WERT   richvanwert@gmail.com  

542 Stephen Fast   stephenfast1961@gmail.com  

543 Joseph DeNella   aardvark@ptd.net  

544 Robert Sullivan   r.sullivan13@verizon.net  

545 Adam Mathews   admfurnituremaker@gmail.com  

546 Lisa Heinz   hei.nzlisa2@gmail.com  



547 Mark Daniel   mwdaniel2000@yahoo.com  

548 Jacqueline Colyer   alnwyck@icloud.com  

549 Jill Wasserman   awassermanphilly@gmail.com  

550 Charles Brill   brillcharles7.9@gmail.com  

551 Lynne Heritage   llheritage@comcast.net  

552 Nuta Morris   randyandnita@me.com  

553 Eric Straffin   estraffin@gmail.com  

554 Paul Miller   sonny2348@yahoo.com  

555 Janet Rafferty   tootieraff@gmail.com  

556 Linda Bescript   sadie8882@gmail.com  

557 Alex Trimble   trim723@gmail.com  

558 Paul Barros-Ruof   paulbarros@rcn.com  

559 Richard Alloway   rmalloway@comcast.net  

560 Jennifer Sherwood   jas750@comcast.net  

561 Mark Epstein   markepstein@me.com  

562 Ashley Steward   ashley.renee.steward@gmail.com  

563 Jay Treat   jtreat@gmail.com  

564 Wayne Laubscher   wnlaubscher@comcast.net  

565 Benjamin Powell   benpowell@epix.net  

566 Brenda Eisenhauer   yodaboda2@aol.com  

567 Madalene Zale   madalene.zale@gmail.com  

568 Margaret Cole   msmigcole@gmail.com  

569 Ilene Dyller   idyller@aol.com  

570 Thom Cross 

Regan Kline 

Cross Architects 

LLC 

t_cross@reganklinecrossllc.com  

571 Katie McCorkle   drkatie@zoominternet.net  

572 Susan Hardin   mandy959@comcast.net  

573 Richard Stough   stough@rcn.com  

574 Joan Wagman   joanwagman@gmail.com  

575 Don Robinson   don.robinson.jr@comcast.net  

576 Nicholas Lombard   njlpro57@gmail.com  

577 Glenn Moyer   gcmoyer4@gmail.com  

578 William Allison 
The Pennsylvania 

State University 
wha3@psu.edu  

579 Robert Janusko   ef80b74c@abinemail.com  

580 Donna K Ewedosh   dke1004@gmail.com  

581 Michelle Dugan   mdugan1952@gmail.com  

582 Brock Dilling   brocklives@gmail.com  

583 Sidne Baglini   sidbaglini@gmail.com  

584 A McCaughan   annamaydoula@gmail.com  

585 Chris Melograna   cmelograna@verizon.net  

586 Angelica Thorn   
redheadedbibliophile216@yahoo.co

m 
 

587 Brendan Hickey   brendan_hickey@hotmail.com  



588 Richard Stoy   richarddstoy@gmail.com  

589 Carol Molyneaux   foxrunstudio@gmail.com  

590 Mary Ann Till   matbear@aol.com  

591 Donna Meyers   dclcmob17@aol.com  

592 Doug Herren   dougherren@me.com  

593 Johanna Prazich   ronjoe1@verizon.net  

594 Carolyn Follansbee   cgfollansbee@comcast.net  

595 George Ramsey   georrams@comcast.net  

596 Richard Harris   rharris6@comcast.net  

597 Lauren Levitan   llevitan3@gmail.com  

598 Leslie Mitchell   rock.chik@yahoo.com  

599 Linda McNair   sevenofvelvet@gmail.com  

600 Lucinda Slotcavage   Slotcavage@gmail.com  

601 Susan Westwood   swestwood01@gmail.com  

602 Elaine Frech   elaine.frech@stonomarsh.com  

603 William Anderson   robins45@gmail.com  

604 Alexander Hoffer   mrhoffer@gmail.com  

605 Diana Petrella   bpcolor@aol.com  

606 Kevin Gallen   kevingallen@gmail.com  

607 Mari McShane 
Carnegie Mellon 

University 
mcshane@stat.cmu.edu  

608 Gabriel Zashin   t_collins@yahoo.com  

609 Nora Nelle   nnelle@comcast.net  

610 Karl Zimmerman   antisocial1953@gmail.com  

611 Clare Fey   clareafey@gmail.com  

612 Robert Doll   bdoll@ptd.net  

613 Gail Amshel   gamshel@comcast.net  

614 James Hugh Fitzpatrick   jim_fitz_fitzpatrick@yahoo.com  

615 William D Feathers   towpawf@comcast.net  

616 Shannon Ball   sball@entercom.com  

617 Felicia Lewis   felicialewis1@hotmail.com  

618 Lorraine Heagy   lmheagy@ptd.net  

619 Barbara Adams   bgvadams@aol.com  

620 Roy Conard   rcnd268@gmail.com  

621 Diana Harding   dianaharding54@gmail.com  

622 Katherine Rubin   kawahlberg@gmail.com  

623 James Grant   jrg213@comcast.net  

624 Wayne Lynn 
Lenox 

Corporation 
wayne_lynn@lenox.com  

625 David Zanardelli   dzanrun@gmail.com  

626 JoAnn Sorrell   joann.murraysorrell@yahoo.com  

627 Adrienne Morgado   ade222@mac.com  

628 Anne Vogel   a194389v@yahoo.com  

629 Thomas LeCrone   thomaslecrone@yahoo.com  

630 William Malcom   wbmalcom@comcast.net  



631 Renny Sherrow   renny@rennysherrow.com  

632 Jack Schonewolf   jack.schonewolf@gmail.com  

633 Gwen Blatt   dade3113@gmail.com  

634 Jason Morris   jasonmorris74@gmail.com  

635 Joyce Ward   Jrward1@hotmail.com  

636 Robin Schaef 

Edinboro 

University of 

Pennsylvania 

rschaef@edinboro.edu  

637 Jennifer Meyer   jennifergrahammeyer@gmail.com  

638 Michael Parisi   maparisi1@comcast.net  

639 Michele Schwartz   mgschwar@ptd.net  

640 Marjorie Faust   penelope@ptd.net  

641 Stanley Horwitz   stan.horwitz@gmail.com  

642 Jenny Kraft   jennylkraft@gmail.com  

643 
Jeanne Carol Myers, 

Ph.D. 
  jeannec@comcast.net  

644 Michael Moppin   michael.w.moppin@comcast.net  

645 Carol Knotts   jack_russellpup@yahoo.com  

646 Susan Flaherty   sflaherty44@icloud.com  

647 Chris Schlack   gsxrcschlack@gmail.com  

648 Jack Ensel   nanook565@gmail.com  

649 Savanah Lilly   stargazer.lilly.98@gmail.com  

650 Jeffry Fuhrmann 
University of 

Delaware 
fuhrmann@udel.edu  

651 Tracy Tellep   tikitonkatruck@hotmail.com  

652 Linda Freed   linda@sitmanfreed.com  

653 J. Howard Cherry   hcherry418@aol.com  

654 Mona Boggio   ramonafb615@gmail.com  

655 Patrick Robinson   patsongs@msn.com  

656 Dale Wunder   dwunder@hughes.net  

657 Kimberly Sger   kimmiland@hotmail.com  

658 Robert Oppenheimer   oppydr@aol.com  

659 Odrida Mihai   odridamihai@gmail.com  

660 David Ringle 

Institute of 

Electrical and 

Electronics 

Engineers 

d.ringle@ieee.org  

661 Carrie Swank   caswank1@gmail.com  

662 Bill Patterson   billpatterson2@comcast.net  

663 Thomas Swimley   tswimley@gmail.com  

664 Cooper Ashe   newfolkartifacts@yahoo.com  

665 Dionna Bittle   dionna.bittle@gmail.com  

666 Jillian Tarves   jil.tarves@gmail.com  

667 Susan Thompson   suzzeliza@aol.com  

668 Alan Lapayover   alanlp@hotmail.com  



669 Mary Ann Bentz   maben730@aol.com  

670 Ann Kuter   gem3@comcast.net  

671 Robert Kennedy   bakennedy1950b@aol.com  

672 Chelsea Kirtley   lynn.chels@gmail.com  

673 Carrie DeHaven   bailey.ananya@yahoo.com  

674 Ellen Kozlowski   ellenkozlowski3@verizon.net  

675 J Leslie   otresfkh@aol.com  

676 Elizabeth Burger   mousegland@gmail.com  

677 Robert Schoenholtz   imaginal@gmail.com  

678 Bill Rice   bricebiglerville@aol.com  

679 Nancy Levine   nqlevine@gmail.com  

680 James Keenan   jimkeenan48@icloud.com  

681 John Nickey   jnickey@centurylink.net  

682 Henry Frank   henrynco@comcast.net  

683 Derek Gendville   dgendvil@gmail.com  

684 Jesse Lytle   jessehlytle@gmail.com  

685 Marty Manson   mbmteach1@aol.com  

686 Carolin Schellhorn 
Saint Joseph's 

University 
schellho@sju.edu  

687 John Atherton 
Seton Hill 

University 
atherton@setonhill.edu  

688 Martha Bullen   writermb@aol.com  

689 Sharon Wushensky   s.wushensky@gmail.com  

690 Kelly Riley   khanlon74@yahoo.com  

691 Katherine Gulick   kdgulick@gmail.com  

692 Collin Bisignani 
West Virginia 

University 
cabisignani@mix.wvu.edu  

693 Stephen Mourar   dmiddleton01@comcast.net  

694 Phyllis Davidson   pkdpkd@verizon.net  

695 Mark Vendel   marktheshark@windstream.net  

696 Dick Fox 
Westfield 

Insurance 
richardfox@westfieldgrp.com  

697 Gwen Stadler   gwen.stadler@gmail.com  

698 Kathleen Zoll   kszoll@comcast.net  

699 Cindy Nuss   toxbuster3@aol.com  

700 Leigh Altadonn   ljalta@comcast.net  

701 Paul Nieman   acristic9men@gmail.com  

702 Frances Hugg   franceshugg777@gmail.com  

703 Jeffrey Ripple   jaripple1961@gmail.com  

704 Erin Dunkel   dunk110@verizon.net  

705 Stan Kotala   ccwiba@keyconn.net  

706 Stephanie Myers   ssmyers5@gmail.com  

707 Christopher Tracey   ctracey2@gmail.com  

708 Pete Ziff   peteziff@yahoo.com  

709 Tiphanie Stocks   historymom6303@yahoo.com  



710 Victoria Kim   victoria_s_kim@hotmail.com  

711 Yvonne LeFever   yf.lefever@gmail.com  

712 Randall Baird   rayray5514@yahoo.com  

713 Kerry Brace   kvbrace@gmail.com  

714 Frances Raab   frankithefree@yahoo.com  

715 Rachel Chaput   rachel_chaput@yahoo.com  

716 Michelle Doyon   doyonmj@zoominternet.net  

717 Tish Molloy   tishmolloy@gmail.com  

718 Karen Brockunier   kbrockunier@comcast.net  

719 Carolyn Hazzard   chazzkatz1@verizon.net  

720 Victoria Cox   vscox@aol.com  

721 Robert Schmetzer   schmetzer4008@comcast.net  

722 William Granche   billgranche@gmail.com  

723 Kelyn Klein   kelynamandacassidy@gmail.com  

724 Holly Nissley   nissleys@aol.com  

725 Robert Hovencamp   hovey4444@yahoo.com  

726 Theresa Heinsler   heinslertr1@yahoo.com  

727 Patricia Zaborsky   pmzaborsky@gmail.com  

728 Diana Dakey   ddakey@comcast.net  

729 Ashley Hunsberer   ashleyhuns@verizon.net  

730 Lawrence D. Barrett   ldbarrett46@comcast.net  

731 Jackie Magyar   jackieamymagyar@gmail.com  

732 Justin Kaluza   jtkaluza@gmail.com  

733 Elizabeth Hollar   eahollar@comcast.net  

734 John Luczyszyn   john.luczyszyn@gmail.com  

735 Elizabeth Seltzer   ees01@earthlink.net  

736 Christine Hunsinger   cs.hunsinger@verizon.net  

737 Randall Cherry   cyberlares1981@hotmail.com  

738 Marilyn Ash   grmlash@sbcglobal.net  

739 Kathleen Radtke   katnlarry@gmail.com  

740 Tiffany Tung   tiffanyttung@gmail.com  

741 Jay McCahill   jaymccahill@yahoo.com  

742 Leah Rampolla   leahrampolla@yahoo.com  

743 Karina Conkrite   karina.conkrite@gmail.com  

744 Thomas Garrett   tjgarrett7@netscape.net  

745 Barbara Hatch   barbara.r.hatch@gmail.com  

746 Diane Ennis   dmr7176@uahoo.com  

747 Vickie Gotaskie   vickiekayaks@windstream.net  

748 Betty Heller   369sbetty@gmail.com  

749 Brenda Uhler   uhlerbf@gmail.com  

750 Kate Johnson   kej.editing@verizon.net  

751 David Haider   dhaid1@yahoo.com  

752 Janice Kavanagh   janicek@atlanticbb.net  

753 Romy Opperman   romy.opperman@gmail.com  

754 Lawrence Cooke   ledwardcooke@gmail.com  



755 Deborah Bartlett   debonelm@comcast.net  

756 Christina Arasteh 
Luzerne 

Intermediate Unit 
carasteh@liu18.org  

757 Jocolyn Bowser-Bostick   kaba10@comcast.net  

758 Walter Jackson   wjstock50@yahoo.com  

759 Chris Seymour   tophseymour@gmail.com  

760 John Dowdell   dowdellj@juno.com  

761 Mark Sentesy   marksentesy@hotmail.com  

762 Dorothy Bikle   bikle333@gmail.com  

763 Bryn Hammarstrom, RN   bryn@epix.net  

764 Marie Crawford 

Community 

College of 

Philadelphia 

mcrawford@ccp.edu  

765 Thomas Metcalf   4thomasgmetcalf@gmail.com  

766 Edward Esler   eslere@gmail.com  

767 Gail Neustadt   gail.neustadt@gmail.com  

768 William O'Driscoll   odriscoll65@gmail.com  

769 Charles Best   Kukikutr@aol.com  

770 Ken and Natalie Winter   njw234x@aol.com  

771 Oretta Muro   orettam@yahoo.com  

772 Melissa Elder   melissa.elder@hotmail.com  

773 Laura Fake   lfake456@gmail.com  

774 Hope Punnett   hshpun@aol.com  

775 Tim Pearce   timapearce@gmail.com  

776 David Sumner 

Independent 

Regulatory 

Review 

Commission 

irrc@irrc.state.pa.us  

 


